10 (00)	J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	147638			
Tab settings	lease record the attached original documents or convithereof			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 5.12.03	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Robert Mathews	Name: Huntwise, Inc.			
Individual(s) General Partnership Limited Partnership	Address: P. O. Box 1640			
General Pattiership	City: Bastrop State: I.A Zin: 7122,1-164			
Other	Individual(s) citizenship			
	Association_			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 🛴 No	General Partnership			
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership			
🔼 Assignment 📮 Merger	Corporation-State Louisiana			
Security Agreement	Other O			
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic			
Execution Date: 4/22/03	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(ss) attached? Yes No			
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?			
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	D. Tardamania Designation No. (5)			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)			
78005497 78032803				
Additional number(s) att	ached 🖳 Yes 🔼 No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Name: William R. Coenen, III				
Internal Address: Kean, Miller, Hawthorne,	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 65.00			
Die 1 McGerrer C Morror I I D	xx Enclosed			
D'Armond, McCowan & Jarman, L.L.P.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: P. O. Box 3513	8. Deposit account number:			
City: B.R. State: LA Zip70821-35	13 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
Statement and signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform copy of the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true			
William R. Coenen, III	5/9/03			
	ignature Res No. 48,239			
	er sheet, attachments, and document:			
Commissioner of Patent & T	required cover sheet information to: rademarks, Box Assignments			
TON11 00000060 78005497 Washington,	, D.C. 20231			
40.00 DP/ 25.00 DP/				

EXHIBIT 7

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Robert Mathews, an individual of full age of majority domiciled in the state

of California (hereinafter "Assignor"), has used the trademarks ROTO DUCK and ROTO

GOOSE ("the Mathews Trademarks") in commerce in connection with motorized waterfowl

decoys and on various hunting products ("the Goods") and is the owner of U.S. Trademark

Application Serial Nos. 78005497 and 78032803 as set forth on Schedule 7A hereto;

WHEREAS, Assignor has acquired from Chrono Manufacturing, Ltd. ("Chrono"), the

exclusive right to use the trademarks ROBO-DUCK and ROBO-GOOSE ("the Chrono

Trademarks") and the goodwill associated therewith pursuant to an Assignment of Trademarks

executed between Chrono and Assignor on May 24, 2001, a copy of which is attached as

Schedule 7B; and

WHEREAS, Huntwise, Inc., a Louisiana corporation whose post office address is P.O.

Box 1640, Bastrop, Louisiana 71221-1640 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all

right, title and interest in and to the Mathews Trademarks and the Chrono Trademarks and the

goodwill of the businesses associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of certain good and valuable consideration, the

receipt and sufficiency of which Assignor hereby acknowledges, Assignor hereby transfers and

721554_2

assigns unto Assignee, all of its right, title and interest in and to the Mathews Trademarks and the Chrono Trademarks, along with the goodwill of said trademarks and the businesses associated therewith.

This assignment shall be binding upon Assignor, its successors and/or assigns and all others acting by, through, with or under its direction and all those in privity therewith.

	ROBERT MATHEWS		
	Date:		
State of California			
County of			
Before me personally appeared saidand acknowledged the foregoing instrume	ent to be his		
free act and deed this day of	,	_·	
		(Notary Public)	
		Seal	
		See attached	

721554_2

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California	1
Countries Alamanda	ss.
County of Transaction)
On April 22, 2003 before me,	Taccon Rosena Maland
On <u>April & 2003</u> before me,	Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")
personally appeared Robers	+ Mathews
•	Name(s) of Signer(s) Personally known to me
	proved to me on the basis of satisfacto
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	evidence
JEFFREY BEESON Commission # 1365028	to be the person() whose name() is/a
Notary Public - California	subscribed to the within instrument ar
Alarneda County My Comm. Expires Jul 15, 2006	acknowledged to me that he/she/they execute
my constr. Equito ser 13, acco	the same in his/he//their authorize capacity(jes), and that by his/he//the
	signature(s) on the instrument the person(s),
	the entity upon behalf of which the person(
	acted, executed the instrument.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	Signature of Notary Public
OPTIO	ONAL
Though the information below is not required by law, it may provi	e valuable to persons relying on the document and could preve
fraudulent removal and reattachme	nt of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document	_
Title or Type of Document: Trademar	K Assignment
Title or Type of Document: Trademar Document Date: April 22, 200	3 Number of Region 2
Document Date: A PV: (25) 200	Number of Pages
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer	
Signer's Name:	RIGHT THUMBPRI
	OF SIGNER Top of thumb her
☐ Individual☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):	
☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General	
☐ Attorney-in-Fact	
☐ Trustee☐ Guardian or Conservator	
Other:	
Signer Is Representing:	

Schedule 7A

Trademark	U.S. Trademark App. Serial No.	<u>Filing Date</u>	Goods and Services Description
ROTO DUCK	78005497	4/24/00	Motorized duck decoys
ROTO GOOSE	78032803	10/28/00	Waterfowl hunting decoys, namely, motorized Goose Decoys

721556_1

Schedule 7B

[See Attached.]

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

Recitals

Chrono Manufacturing, Ltd. (hereafter "CHRONO"), with a business address at 5528-125A Avenue, Edmonton Alberta, Canada T5W1V3, is the owner of the trademark ROBO-DUCK in the United States and Canada, for duck decoy products, and is the owner of the trademark ROBO-GOOSE in the United States and Canada for goose decoy products (the two marks collectively referred to hereafter as "the marks").

CHRONO first used the mark, ROBO-DUCK, in the United States in connection with the sale of a duck decoy product at least as early as March 28, 1998, and first used the mark, ROBO-GOOSE in the United States in connection with the sale of a goose decoy product as early as June 11, 1998.

CHRONO has used the mark continuously in commerce in the United States from that time to the present.

Robert Mathews (hereafter 'MATHEWS'), with a business address at 8800 Mathews Lane, Marysville, CA 95901, is in the business of, among other things, making and selling duck and goose decoy products and would like to buy CHRONO'S rights in the marks.

CHRONO is willing to assign its rights in the marks to MATHEWS on the terms set forth below.

Terms of Assignment

In consideration of the above recitals and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, CHRONO does hereby assign to MATHEWS, all right, title and interest in and to the mark, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, and the right to

1

Signed at Structural Park, Albert, this 21 day of May, 2001.

Witness

PATRICK A. REID Sanister - Solicitor - Noting Chrono Manufacturing, Ltd.

2

Form 31.1, Section 152.3 LAND TITLES ACT AFFIDAVIT VERIFYING CORPORATE SIGNING AUTHORITY

I, RUDY PATRICK ONG RO, of 109, 53310 Range Road 221, Sherwood Park, Alberta, T8E 2L3, MAKE OATH AND SAY

- I am an officer or director of CHRONO MANUFACTURING LTD. named in the within or annexed instrument.
- I am authorized by the corporation to execute the Assignment of Trade Mark without 2. affixing a corporate seal.

SWORN BEFORE ME at Sherwood Park in the Province of Alberta, this 24 of May, 2001.

RECORDED: 05/12/2003

sin and for the Province of Alberta